
 
  

 
  

  
 

  

 

 

 

  

 
 

 

 
 

 

  

 
 

 

 

  

  

 

 

Trainers: Basic Subject Cataloging Using LCSH 
Northeast 

Steven Arakawa 
Catalog Dept. 
Sterling Memorial Library  
Yale University  
P.O. Box 208240 New Haven, CT 06520-8240 
Email: steven.arakawa@yale.edu 
Tel: (203) 432-8286  
Fax: (202) 432-7231  

Christina Bellinger 
Head, Cataloging Unit 
University of New Hampshire 
Library  
18 Library Way 
Durham, NH 03824  
Email: cb1@cisunix.unh.edu 
Tel: (603) 862-0073  

William Garrison 
Associate University Librarian 
for Information Management 
Services 
Syracuse University Library 
222 Waverly Ave. 
Syracuse, NY 13244-2010 
Email: wagarris@syr.edu 
Tel: (315) 443-5528  
Fax: (315) 443-2060  

Daniel Lovins  
Yale University Libraries  
130 Wall Street  
P.O. Box 208240 
New Haven, CT 06520-8240  
Email: daniel.lovins@yale.edu 
Tel: (203) 432-1707 
 Fax: (203) 432-7231  

I-Chene Tai 
Technical Services Librarian 
Le Moyne College Library 
Syracuse, NY 13214  
Email: tai@lemoyne.edu 
Tel: (315) 445-4331  
Fax: (315) 445-4642  

Mid-Atlantic 
Robert Ellett 
Catalog Librarian  
Joint Forces Staff College 
6426 Grimes Ave.  
Norfolk, VA 23518-5223 
Email: ellettr@jfsc.ndu.edu 
Tel: (757) 443-6405  
Fax: (757) 443-6044  

Paul Frank 
Cooperative Cataloging 
Specialist 
Library of Congress 
Email: pfrank@loc.gov 
Tel.: (202) 707-1570 

Aaron Kuperman 
Library of Congress  
Law Section 
Washington, DC 20540-4365  
Email: akup@loc.gov 
Tel: (202) 707-3122  

Jennifer Erica Sweda  
Social Sciences Cataloging 
Librarian  
Van Pelt Library 
University of Pennsylvania 
Email: 
jesweda@pobox.upenn.edu 
Tel: (215) 746-6395  
Fax: (215) 573-9610  

Cathy Weng  
Head of Cataloging  
Roscoe L. West Library  
The College of New Jersey 
P.O. Box 7718 
Ewing, NJ 08628  
Email: weng@tcnj.edu 
Tel: (609) 771-2491  

The South 



  

  

  

 

 

 
  

 

  

 

  

 

  

  

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

 

 
  

  

  

 

 

  

 

 

Dana Caudle 
Cataloging Librarian  
Cataloging Dept.  
RBD Library 231 Mell Street  
Auburn University, AL 36849-5606  
Email: caudlda@auburn.edu 
Tel: (334) 844-1461  
Fax: (334) 844-3148  

Bao-Chu Chang  
Principal Cataloger & Head of 
the Serials/Electronic 
Resources Section 
Cataloging Department  
North Carolina State Univ. 
Libs. 
Campus Box 7111  
Raleigh, NC 27695-7111 
Email: bao-
chu_chang@ncsu.edu 
Tel: (919) 515-3732  
Fax: (919) 515-8264  

Mary Charles Lasater 
Vanderbilt University Library 
419 21st Avenue South 
Nashville, TN 37240-0007 
Email: 
mary.c.lasater@Vanderbilt. 
edu 
Tel: (615) 343-2085  
Fax: (615) 343-1292  

Charley Pennell  
Head, Cataloging Department  
NCSU Libraries, Box 7111 
North Carolina State University  
Raleigh, NC 27695-7111 
Email: cpennell@unity.ncsu.edu 
Tel: (919) 515-2743  
Fax: (919) 515-7292  

Alva Stone 
Head of Cataloging  
Florida State Univ. Law Library  
425 W. Jefferson St. 
Tallahassee, FL 32306-1600 
Email: atstone@law.fsu.edu 
Tel: (850) 644-2881  
Fax: (850) 644-5216  

The Midwest 
Carol Bradsher  
Founder and Consultant Experiential Learning 
2126 Middlesex Rd.  
Columbus, OH 43220  
Email: bradsher@columbus.rr.com 
Tel: (614) 323-7424  
Fax: (509) 275-0132  

Linda Gabel 
Cataloging Products 
Management  
OCLC, Inc. 
Mail Code 751  
6565 Frantz Rd.  
Dublin, OH 43017  
Email: gabell@oclc.org 
Tel: (800) 848-5878, ext.6374 
Fax: (614)718-7196  

Gertrude Koh 
Graduate School of Library 
and Information Science 
Dominican University  
7900 West Division Street 
River Forest, IL 60305  
Email: kohgsl@dom.edu 
Tel: (708) 524-6867  
Fax: (708) 524-6657  

The Southwest 
Angela Jones  
Head of Technical Services 
Underwood Law Library  
Southern Methodist University  
6550 Hillcrest Avenue  
Dallas, TX 75205  
Email: arjones@mail.smu.edu 
Tel: (214) 768-1827  
Fax: (214) 768-4330  

Rebecca Uhl 
Science Cataloger/Authority Control 
Coordinator/BIBCO Liaison  
Arizona State University Libraries  
P.O. Box 871006 
Tempe, AZ 85287-1006  
Email: buhl@asu.edu 
Tel: (480) 965-9802  

The West 
Michael Colby 
Shields Library  
University of California, Davis  
Davis, CA 95626-5292 Email: 
mdcolby@ucdavis.edu 
Tel: (530) 752-0931  
Fax: (530) 754-8785  

Lori Robare 
Assistant Head, Metadata 
and Digital Library Services 
1299 
University of Oregon  
Eugene, OR 97403-1299 
Email: 
lrobare@darkwing.uoregon 
.edu 
Tel: (541) 346-1848  

Adam Schiff 
Principal Cataloger  
University of Washington 
Libraries  
Box 352900 
Seattle, WA 98195-2900 
Email: 
aschiff@u.washington.edu 
Tel: (206) 543-8409  
Fax: (206) 685-8782  



 

  

 

 

  
  

 

  

 

Fax: (541) 346-3485  

Steve Shadle  
Serials Access Librarian  
University of Washington Libraries  
Box 352900 
Seattle, WA 98195-2900  
Email: shadle@u.washington.edu 
Tel: (206) 685-3983  
Fax: (206) 685-8743  

Dale Swensen  
Brigham Young University 
6442 Lee Library  
Provo, UT 84602  
Email: 
dale_swensen@byu.edu 
(801) 378-4407  
Fax: (801) 378-3221  

Sally Tseng 
CALA Executive Director 
P.O. Box 4992 
Irvine, CA 92616-4992  
Email: 
sctseng888@yahoo.com 
Tel: (949) 552-5615  
Fax: (949) 857-1988  

Canada 
Carol Hixson 
University Librarian  
Dr.John Archer Library  
University of Regina  
3737 Wascana Parkway  
Regina, SK S4S 0A2  
Email: hixson2c@uregina.ca 
Tel: (306) 585-4132  
Fax: (306) 585-4878  

Karen Jensen 
Science Cataloguing Librarian  
McGill University 
McGill University Library Collection Services  
3459 McTavish Street  
Montreal, Quebec Canada H3A 1Y1  
Email: karen.jensen@mcgill.ca  
Tel: 514-398-3513  
Fax: 514-398-8919  


